
Bid Results Detail Report
SPRINGFIELD-HARTLAND IM SURF(68)

C03159
FEDERAL

SCOPE OF WORK:

BEGINNING IN THE TOWN OF SPRINGFIELD AT MM 41.400 AND EXTENDING NORTHERLY ALONG INTERSTATE I-91 (SOUTHBOUND LANE ONLY) FOR A DISTANCE OF APPROXIMATELY 
132,369.60 FEET (25.070 MILES) TO MM 66.470 IN THE TOWN OF HARTLAND.

LOCATION:

DATE BIDS OPEN:
WORK TO BE PERFORMED UNDER THIS CONTRACT INCLUDES SURFACE PREPARATION INVOLVING PATCHING, POT HOLE REPAIR, CRACK SEALING, FINE-MILLING AND INLAYING WITH 
BONDED WEARING COURSE ON THE EXISTING INTERSTATE TYPICAL, PAVEMENT MARKINGS, GUARDRAIL, AND OTHER HIGHWAY RELATED ITEMS.

January 26, 2024, 11:00 AM

September 13, 2024COMPLETION DATE:

Pay Item QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

1. PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.
3 EASTGATE PARK ROAD

BELMONT, NH 03220 

2. GORMAN GROUP, LLC THE
200 CHURCH STREET

ALBANY, NY 12202     

3. ALL STATES CONSTRUCTION, 
INC.

325 AMHERST ROAD
SUNDERLAND, MA 01033

Description

ITEMS COMMON TO ALL ALTERNATES
203.30 CYEARTH BORROW $2,700.00$540.00 $10.000 $5,400.00 $5.000540.000 $1.000

203.40 LFSHOULDER BERM REMOVAL $790.80$39,540.00 $0.100 $7,908.00 $0.01079,080.000 $0.500

204.22
 

CY
 

TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY 
(N.A.B.I.) 

$75.00
 

$75.00
 

$75.000
 

$75.00
 

$75.000
 

1.000
 

$75.000
 

210.12 SYFINE-MILLING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT $760,725.00$43,470.00 $1.250 $543,375.00 $1.750434,700.000 $0.100

213.10 LFMILLED RUMBLE STRIPS $1,600.00$1,600.00 $0.300 $48.00 $10.000160.000 $10.000

402.13 TONAGGREGATE SHOULDERS, RAP $11,000.00$8,250.00 $45.220 $4,974.20 $100.000110.000 $75.000

404.65 CWTEMULSIFIED ASPHALT $40,500.00$540.00 $7.000 $3,780.00 $75.000540.000 $1.000

406.35 TONSUPERPAVE BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT $8,000.00$100,000.00 $75.000 $60,000.00 $10.000800.000 $125.000

406.45
 

TON
 

BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT SURFACE 
PREPARATION 

$13,000.00
 

$22,750.00
 

$90.000
 

$11,700.00
 

$100.000
 

130.000
 

$175.000
 

406.50 LUPRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT CEMENT (N.A.B.I.) $1.00$1.00 $1.000 $1.00 $1.0001.000 $1.000

410.10 TONMATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE $68,285.00$19,510.00 $1.500 $29,265.00 $3.50019,510.000 $1.000

417.20
 

LB
 

BITUMINOUS CRACK SEALING, "BLOW AND GO" 
METHOD 

$67,850.00
 

$203,550.00
 

$0.660
 

$44,781.00
 

$1.000
 

67,850.000
 

$3.000
 

418.10 SFASPHALTIC APPROACH MATERIAL $105,000.00$89,250.00 $89.000 $93,450.00 $100.0001,050.000 $85.000

516.10 LFBRIDGE EXPANSION JOINT, ASPHALTIC PLUG $72,150.00$66,300.00 $178.000 $69,420.00 $185.000390.000 $170.000

580.20
 

CF
 

RAPID SETTING CONCRETE REPAIR MATERIAL WITH 
COARSE AGGREGATE 

$8,750.00
 

$2,500.00
 

$165.000
 

$8,250.00
 

$175.000
 

50.000
 

$50.000
 

604.40
 

EACH
 

CHANGING ELEVATION OF DROP INLETS, CATCH 
BASINS, OR MANHOLES 

$7,000.00
 

$4,400.00
 

$1,909.500
 

$3,819.00
 

$3,500.000
 

2.000
 

$2,200.000
 

604.412
 

EACH
 

REHAB. DROP INLETS, CATCH BASINS, OR MANHOLES, 
CLASS I 

$12,500.00
 

$12,500.00
 

$2,010.000
 

$10,050.00
 

$2,500.000
 

5.000
 

$2,500.000
 

604.415
 

EACH
 

REHAB. DROP INLETS, CATCH BASINS, OR MANHOLES, 
CLASS II 

$6,000.00
 

$5,000.00
 

$2,110.500
 

$4,221.00
 

$3,000.000
 

2.000
 

$2,500.000
 

608.15 HRPOWER GRADER RENTAL $500.00$1,000.00 $15.000 $1,500.00 $5.000100.000 $10.000

608.25 HRALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR RENTAL, TYPE I $1,200.00$21,600.00 $15.000 $3,600.00 $5.000240.000 $90.000

608.30 HRPOWER BROOM RENTAL, TYPE I $1,000.00$2,000.00 $15.000 $3,000.00 $5.000200.000 $10.000

608.31 HRPOWER BROOM RENTAL, TYPE II $1,650.00$8,250.00 $15.000 $4,950.00 $5.000330.000 $25.000

608.37 HRTRUCK RENTAL $2,400.00$19,200.00 $15.000 $7,200.00 $5.000480.000 $40.000

608.45 HRTRUCK-MOUNTED ATTENUATOR $12,650.00$9,200.00 $15.000 $3,450.00 $55.000230.000 $40.000

608.50 HRTRUCK-MOUNTED ATTENUATOR, AWV/PV $12,650.00$4,600.00 $15.000 $1,725.00 $110.000115.000 $40.000

613.10 CYSTONE FILL, TYPE I $8,800.00$8,800.00 $80.400 $7,075.20 $100.00088.000 $100.000

616.305 LFBITUMINOUS CONCRETE CURB, TYPE A $2,380.00$4,200.00 $25.120 $3,516.80 $17.000140.000 $30.000

621.20 LFSTEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL, GALVANIZED $95,200.00$86,700.00 $24.120 $82,008.00 $28.0003,400.000 $25.500

621.218 EACHTRAFFIC BARRIER DELINEATOR $35,400.00$29,500.00 $12.560 $37,052.00 $12.0002,950.000 $10.000

621.219 EACHSTEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL OFFSET BLOCK $57,600.00$48,000.00 $4.820 $23,136.00 $12.0004,800.000 $10.000

621.50 EACHMANUFACTURED TERMINAL SECTION, FLARED $52,200.00$36,000.00 $2,562.750 $46,129.50 $2,900.00018.000 $2,000.000

621.51 EACHMANUFACTURED TERMINAL SECTION, TANGENT $44,800.00$32,000.00 $2,462.250 $39,396.00 $2,800.00016.000 $2,000.000

621.60 EACHANCHOR FOR STEEL BEAM RAIL $52,500.00$35,000.00 $1,206.000 $42,210.00 $1,500.00035.000 $1,000.000

621.76 EACHREPLACE GUARDRAIL POST ASSEMBLY $41,250.00$18,750.00 $45.120 $33,840.00 $55.000750.000 $25.000

621.77 EACHREPLACE GUARDRAIL BEAM UNIT $213,280.00$173,600.00 $101.250 $125,550.00 $172.0001,240.000 $140.000

621.79 LFADJUST HEIGHT OF GUARDRAIL $38,500.00$53,900.00 $5.000 $38,500.00 $5.0007,700.000 $7.000

621.80 LFREMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF GUARDRAIL $3,400.00$1,700.00 $1.000 $3,400.00 $1.0003,400.000 $0.500

630.10 HRUNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS $27,200.00$95,200.00 $45.000 $122,400.00 $10.0002,720.000 $35.000

630.15 HRFLAGGERS $2,400.00$14,400.00 $10.000 $4,800.00 $5.000480.000 $30.000

631.10 LSFIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS $17,500.00$10,000.00 $25,000.000 $25,000.00 $17,500.0001.000 $10,000.000

631.17 LSTESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS $750.00$100.00 $612.000 $612.00 $750.0001.000 $100.000

631.26 DLFIELD OFFICE COMMUNICATIONS (N.A.B.I.) $3,000.00$3,000.00 $1.000 $3,000.00 $1.0003,000.000 $1.000

635.11 LSMOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION $1,040,000.00$875,000.00 $1,289,842.000 $1,289,842.00 $1,040,000.0001.000 $875,000.000

641.11 LSTRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE $717,000.00$1,145,000.00 $1,264,129.000 $1,264,129.00 $717,000.0001.000 $1,145,000.000

641.15 EACHPORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN $35,000.00$31,500.00 $4,263.000 $29,841.00 $5,000.0007.000 $4,500.000

646.6212 LFTEMPORARY 6 INCH WHITE LINE, TYPE C TAPE $30,000.00$30,000.00 $1.710 $17,100.00 $3.00010,000.000 $3.000

646.622 LFTEMPORARY 6 INCH WHITE LINE, PAINT $37,002.00$35,240.00 $0.210 $37,002.00 $0.210176,200.000 $0.200

646.632 LFTEMPORARY 6 INCH YELLOW LINE, PAINT $28,854.00$27,480.00 $0.210 $28,854.00 $0.210137,400.000 $0.200

646.662 LFTEMPORARY 12 INCH WHITE LINE, PAINT $6,750.00$4,500.00 $3.010 $6,772.50 $3.0002,250.000 $2.000

646.682 LFTEMPORARY 24 INCH STOP BAR, PAINT $520.00$260.00 $4.020 $522.60 $4.000130.000 $2.000

646.692 EACHTEMPORARY LETTER OR SYMBOL, PAINT $2,430.00$1,350.00 $45.220 $2,441.88 $45.00054.000 $25.000

646.76 EACHLINE STRIPING TARGETS $28,100.00$14,050.00 $0.810 $22,761.00 $1.00028,100.000 $0.500

651.15 LBSEED $300.00$3,000.00 $15.070 $4,521.00 $1.000300.000 $10.000

651.18 LBFERTILIZER $1,320.00$3,960.00 $10.050 $13,266.00 $1.0001,320.000 $3.000

651.20 TONAGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE $5.00$4,500.00 $1,105.500 $5,527.50 $1.0005.000 $900.000

651.35 CYTOPSOIL $100.00$2,000.00 $60.300 $6,030.00 $1.000100.000 $20.000

653.10 TONHAY MULCH $1.00$900.00 $1,105.500 $1,105.50 $1.0001.000 $900.000

653.20 SYROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE I $1,110.00$2,775.00 $3.520 $3,907.20 $1.0001,110.000 $2.500

676.10 EACHDELINEATOR WITH STEEL POST $16,932.00$20,750.00 $102.000 $16,932.00 $102.000166.000 $125.000

676.12 EACHREMOVAL OF EXISTING DELINEATOR AND POST $166.00$166.00 $1.000 $166.00 $1.000166.000 $1.000

690.50 LUPRICE ADJUSTMENT, FUEL (N.A.B.I.) $1.00$1.00 $1.000 $1.00 $1.0001.000 $1.000

900.615
 

DL
 

SPECIAL PROVISION (PAY ADJ., BWC PROPERTIES 
(N.A.B.I.)) 

$1.00
 

$1.00
 

$1.000
 

$1.00
 

$1.000
 

1.000
 

$1.000
 

900.635 LBSPECIAL PROVISION (COVER COAT MATERIAL, SAND) $60,750.00$68,850.00 $0.800 $64,800.00 $0.75081,000.000 $0.850

900.675 SYSPECIAL PROVISION (BONDED WEARING COURSE) $2,775,435.00$2,362,347.00 $5.800 $2,495,740.00 $6.450430,300.000 $5.490

900.683
 

CWT
 

SPECIAL PROVISION (EMULSIFIED ASPHALT SEAL 
COAT) 

$82,500.00
 

$99,000.00
 

$75.000
 

$123,750.00
 

$50.000
 

1,650.000
 

$60.000
 

900.683
 

CWT
 

SPECIAL PROVISION (POLYMER-MODIFIED 
EMULSIFIED ASPHALT) 

$407,250.00
 

$289,600.00
 

$3.000
 

$27,150.00
 

$45.000
 

9,050.000
 

$32.000
 

$6,358,706.00 $7,025,730.88 $7,185,663.80

OPTION - DURABLE 24 INCH STOP BAR OPTIONS - DURABLE 24 INCH STOP BAR, 
EPOXY PAINT 

646.483 LFDURABLE 24 INCH STOP BAR, EPOXY PAINT $1,560.00$1,300.00 $12.060 $1,567.80 $12.000130.000 $10.000

$1,300.00 $1,567.80 $1,560.00

OPTION - DURABLE 24 INCH STOP BAR OPTIONS - DURABLE 24 INCH STOP BAR, 
POLYUREA

646.484 LFDURABLE 24 INCH STOP BAR, POLYUREA $0.00$0.00 $0.000 $0.00 $0.000130.000 $0.000

OPTION - DURABLE LETTER OR SYMBOL OPTIONS - DURABLE LETTER OR 
SYMBOL, EPOXY PAINT

646.493 EACHDURABLE LETTER OR SYMBOL, EPOXY PAINT $8,370.00$6,750.00 $155.780 $8,412.12 $155.00054.000 $125.000

$6,750.00 $8,412.12 $8,370.00

OPTION - DURABLE LETTER OR SYMBOL OPTIONS - DURABLE LETTER OR 
SYMBOL, POLYUREA

646.494 EACHDURABLE LETTER OR SYMBOL, POLYUREA $0.00$0.00 $0.000 $0.00 $0.00054.000 $0.000

OPTION - PAVEMENT MARKING OPTIONS - EPOXY PAINT OPTIONS
646.423 LFDURABLE 6 INCH WHITE LINE, EPOXY PAINT $193,820.00$202,630.00 $1.110 $195,582.00 $1.100176,200.000 $1.150

646.433 LFDURABLE 6 INCH YELLOW LINE, EPOXY PAINT $151,140.00$158,010.00 $1.110 $152,514.00 $1.100137,400.000 $1.150

646.463 LFDURABLE 12 INCH WHITE LINE, EPOXY PAINT $15,750.00$18,000.00 $7.040 $15,840.00 $7.0002,250.000 $8.000

$378,640.00 $363,936.00 $360,710.00

OPTION - PAVEMENT MARKING OPTIONS - POLYUREA ITEMS
646.424 LFDURABLE 6 INCH WHITE LINE, POLYUREA $0.00$0.00 $0.000 $0.00 $0.000176,200.000 $0.000

646.434 LFDURABLE 6 INCH YELLOW LINE, POLYUREA $0.00$0.00 $0.000 $0.00 $0.000137,400.000 $0.000

646.474 LFDURABLE 12 INCH YELLOW LINE, POLYUREA $0.00$0.00 $0.000 $0.00 $0.0002,250.000 $0.000

Totals: $6,745,396.00 $7,399,646.80 $7,556,303.80

Page 1 of 1Friday, January 26, 2024


